Bimetallic thermostatic
steam traps
for pressures up to 40 bar g
2
Model T3 SMC32 SMC32Y ABL SP80 and SP100
DN8 - ¼" ●
DN10 - 3/8" ●
DN15 - ½" ● ● ●

Internet:  www.SpiraxSarco.com
© Copyright 2003          Spirax Sarco is a registered trademark of Spirax-Sarco Limited
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN15 SMC32 carbon steel bodied maintainable bimetallic steam trap with an
integral strainer screen and having flanged EN 1092-1 PN40 connections.
SMC32Y option
The SMC32Y is also available with Spiratec sensors fitted to detect steam leakage and/or system waterlogging.
For further details of the Spiratec steam trap monitoring system consult Spirax Sarco.
Dimensions/weights (approximate) in mm and kg
Product T3 SMC32 SMC32Y ABL SP80 SP100
Size
DN8 DN10 DN15 DN15 DN20 DN25 DN15 DN20 DN25 DN40 DN50 DN80 DN100
¼ " 22222" ½" ½" ¾" 1" ½" ¾" 1" 1½" 2" 3" 4"
A BSP/NPT/SW 70 70 70 95 95 95 95 95 95 270 270 350 400
PN40 - - - 150 150 160 150 150 160 270 270 350 400
PN64 - - - - - - - - - 290 290 - -
A1 ANSI 150 - - - 150 150 160 150 150 160 270 270 350 400
ANSI 300 - - - 150 150 160 150 150 160 270 270 350 400
ANSI 600 - - - - - - - - - 290 320 - -
JIS/KS 10K - - - 150 150 160 150 150 160 - - - -
JIS/KS 20K - - - 150 150 160 150 150 160 - - - -
B 42.5 42.5 42.5 94 94 94 94 94 94 75 75 210 210
C - - - 92 92 92 92 92 92 100 100 132 132
D Withdrawal distance - - - 17 19 23 - - - 150 150 150 150
E Withdrawal distance - - - 51 51 51 51 51 51 100 100 100 100
F - - - - - - 53 54 56 - - - -
G Withdrawal distance - - - - - - 28 28 28 - - - -
Maximum Screwed, SW, BW 0.4 0.4 0.4 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.9 1.9 2.0 13.0 13.0 41.0 50.0
weight Flanged - - - 3.1 3.7 4.4 3.3 4.0 4.7 20.0 21.0 48.0 60.0
T3
SP80 and SP100
ABL
SMC32